
Polling District/Place/Station Review 2014 – St Marys 
 

Stn 
No(s) 

PD Building Name and Address 
Electorate 

as at 
01/09/2014 

Postal Votes 
(% of 

electorate) 

Electorate 
less Postal 
Voters 

Votes cast at station 

May 2014  

91 SM1 

Beever Childrens Centre 
Moorby Street 
Oldham OL1 3QU 
Mortimer Street 

2150 
204 

 (9.5%) 
1946 

344 
(17.7%) 

 

92 SM2 
Mount Pleasant Mission 
Lees Road 
Oldham OL4 1JW 

321 
49 

 (15.3%) 
272 

89 
(32.7%) 

 

93 SM3 
St Marks Parish Hall 
Waterloo Street 
Oldham OL4 1ER 

1217 
227 

 (18.7%) 
990 

463 
(46.8%) 

 

94 SM4 

Greenhill Nursery 
Greenhill Primary School 
Harmony Street, Glodwick 
Oldham OL4 1RR 

1456 
292 

 (20%) 
1164 

537 
(46.1%) 

 

95 SM5 

Glodwick Infant & Nursery School 
Nursery Building 
Pitt Street East 
Oldham OL4 1AJ 

1502 
240 

 (16%) 
1262 

502 
(39.8%) 

 

96 SM6 

Pakistani Community Centre 
Marlborough Street 
Glodwick 
Oldham 
OL4 1EG 

794 
150 

(18.9%) 
644 

306 
(47.5%) 

 

97 SM7 

Salvation Army 
Chatsworth Street 
Oldham 
OL4 5LF 

1486 
217 

 (14.6%) 
1269 

342 
(27%) 

 

 
Responses – A more convenient polling station to be found for residents on Bar Gap Road, Briscoe Street Area 
 
Proposal – To continue to try to secure a more convenient polling station for SM1 
 


