Stn No(s)	PD	Building Name and Address	Electorate as at 01/09/2014	Postal Votes (% of electorate)	Electorate less Postal Voters	Votes cast at station
						May 2014
91	SM1	Beever Childrens Centre Moorby Street Oldham OL1 3QU Mortimer Street	2150	204 (9.5%)	1946	344 (17.7%)
92	SM2	Mount Pleasant Mission Lees Road Oldham OL4 1JW	321	49 (15.3%)	272	89 (32.7%)
93	SM3	St Marks Parish Hall Waterloo Street Oldham OL4 1ER	1217	227 (18.7%)	990	463 (46.8%)
94	SM4	Greenhill Nursery Greenhill Primary School Harmony Street, Glodwick Oldham OL4 1RR	1456	292 (20%)	1164	537 (46.1%)
95	SM5	Glodwick Infant & Nursery School Nursery Building Pitt Street East Oldham OL4 1AJ	1502	240 (16%)	1262	502 (39.8%)
96	SM6	Pakistani Community Centre Marlborough Street Glodwick Oldham OL4 1EG	794	150 (18.9%)	644	306 (47.5%)
97	SM7	Salvation Army Chatsworth Street Oldham OL4 5LF	1486	217 (14.6%)	1269	342 (27%)

Polling District/Place/Station Review 2014 – St Marys

Responses – A more convenient polling station to be found for residents on Bar Gap Road, Briscoe Street Area

Proposal – To continue to try to secure a more convenient polling station for SM1